07-23-2	002
Form PTO-1594	R SHEET U.S. C
(Rev. 03/01)	- This half still lead
To the Honorable Commission 1021646	rd the attached original doc 07-11-2002
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re
CERAMICA PORTOBELLO S/A	Name: PORTOBELLO S/A Address:
Individual(s) Association	Avenida das Americas, No. 3959, Shop 116
 Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Association Limited Partnersh Brazil 	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association ————————————————————————————————————
attachedYes _X_	No Limited Partnership ———————
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State Brazil Other
Assignment Merger	If positions is made described to the 11 to 10 to
Security Agreement X Change of Nan Other	domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: January 6, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,699,084 1,406,743 and 1,949,861
Additional Numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:3
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman	X Enclosed
& Zissu, P.C.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
	8. Deposit account number:
7/22/2002 DBYRNE 00000135 1699084	23-0825-0576900
40.00.00	
1 FC:481 40.00 DP \ 2 FC:482 50.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ро пот	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing	7/9/2002 Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) FZLZ File No.: CEM USA TA-87/05641 SUD	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0734

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 07/11/2002